SERVICE PROVIDERS WITH VALUES OVER US$100,000 FOR Quarter 1, 2016

“This report provides information about FAO's Service Providers for all projects in Quarter 1, 2016 where the value of the Letter of Agreement and Execution Agreements exceeds
US$100,000. This data is presented to the best of FAO's knowledge as correct. If there are omissions, errors or comments please do contact csap-MS507@fao.org

Name of Service Provider

Service Provider Country

General Description of Goods or Services

USD Total Net Value of all actions
to this Service Provider in Q1,

AFRICAN FOREST FORUM (AFF)

AFRICAN FOREST FORUM (AFF) Total
AGHA KHAN RURAL SUPPORT PROGRAM (AKRSP)

AGHA KHAN RURAL SUPPORT PROGRAM (AKRSP) Total

AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH COUNCIL - ARC SOUTH AFRICA

AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH COUNCIL - ARC SOUTH AFRICA Total

AMIS D AFRIQUE

AMIS D AFRIQUE Total
ASOCIACION DE COMUNIDADES FORESTALES DE PETEN (ACOFOP)

ASOCIACION DE COMUNIDADES FORESTALES DE PETEN (ACOFOP) Total
ASSOCIATION OF MILK PRODUCER

ASSOCIATION OF MILK PRODUCER Total
BHARATI INTEGRATED RURAL DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY (BIRDS)

BHARATI INTEGRATED RURAL DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY (BIRDS) Total

BIG HEART FOUNDATION INC

BIG HEART FOUNDATION INC Total
BIRDLIFE SOUTH AFRICA

BIRDLIFE SOUTH AFRICA Total
BRAC SOUTHERN SUDAN

BRAC SOUTHERN SUDAN Total
CIAT-INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR TROPICAL AGRICULTURE

CIAT-INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR TROPICAL AGRICULTURE Total

Y TRUST

Y TRUST Total
COOPI - COOPERAZIONE INTERNAZIONALE

COOPI - COOPERAZIONE INTERNAZIONALE Total
OF LIVESTOCK (bLo) /

OF THAILAND

OF LIVESTOCK
DSV-PURCAE-ME

(bLo) / OF THAILAND Total

DSV-PURCAE-ME Total
ENVIRONMENTAL ALERT

ENVIRONMENTAL ALERT Total
EVANGELICAL ASSOCIATION OF MALAWI

EVANGELICAL ASSOCIATION OF MALAWI Total
FOOD SECURITY TECHNICAL SECRETARIAT -MINSITRY OF AGRICULTURE

FOOD SECURITY TECHNICAL SECRETARIAT -MINSITRY OF AGRICULTURE Total
IHSAN INSANI YARDIM VE DAYANISMA DERNEGI

IHSAN INSANI YARDIM VE DAYANISMA DERNEGI Total
INVEMAR - INSTITUTO DE INVESTIGACIONES MARINAS Y COSTERAS

INVEMAR - INSTITUTO DE INVESTIGACIONES MARINAS Y COSTERAS Total
IRR! - INTERNATIONAL RICE RESEARCH INSTITUTE

IRRI - INTERNATIONAL RICE RESEARCH INSTITUTE Total

MINISTRY OF PUBLIC HEALTH (MOPH THAILAND)

MINISTRY OF PUBLIC HEALTH (MOPH THAILAND) Total

NETHERLANDS DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION (SNV)

NETHERLANDS DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION (SNV) Total

NETWORK OF AQUACULTURE CENTRES IN ASIA-PACIFIC (NACA)

NETWORK OF AQUACULTURE CENTRES IN ASIA-PACIFIC (NACA) Total

ONG CORDAID (CATHOLIC ORGANISATION FOR RELIEF AND DEVELOPMENT AID)
ONG CORDAID (CATHOLIC ORGANISATION FOR RELIEF AND DEVELOPMENT AID) Total
OXFAM GB

OXFAM GB Total

PARC Agrotech Company (Private) Limited (PATCO)

PARC Agrotech Company (Private) Limited (PATCO) Total
RESEAU DES

AGRICOLES (ROPPA)

RESEAU DE!

ET DES P! AGRICOLES (ROPPA) Total

ROYAL VETERINARY COLLEGE (RVC)

ROYAL VETERINARY COLLEGE (RVC) Total
SOUTHEAST ASIAN FISHERIES DEVELOPMENT CENTER (SEAFDEC)

SOUTHEAST ASIAN FISHERIES DEVELOPMENT CENTER (SEAFDEC) Total
SOUTHERN NATIONS AND NATIONALITIES AND PEOPLES REGION (SNNPR)

NATIONS AND
| THE UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND (UQ)

AND PEOPLES REGION (SNNPR) Total

| THE UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND (UQ) Total
TIGRAY NATIONAL REGIONAL STATE BUREAU OF AGRICULTURE AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT

[ TIGRAY NATIONAL REGIONAL STATE BUREAU OF AGRICULTURE AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT Tot:
[ TOTAL LAND CARE (TLC)

[ TOTAL LAND CARE (TLC) Total
UN WOMEN

UN WOMEN Total
UNITED NATIONS CHILDREN'S FUND (UNICEF)

UNITED NATIONS CHILDREN'S FUND (UNICEF) Total

Kenya

Pakistan

South Africa

Central African Republic

Guatemala

Ukraine

India

United States

South Africa

South Sudan

Colombia

Zimbabwe

Central African Republic
Congo, The Democratic Republic

Thailand

Chad

Uganda

Malawi

Sudan

Turkey

Colombia

Thailand

South Sudan

Thailand

South Sudan

Niger
United Kingdom

Pakistan

Burkina Faso

United Kingdom

Malaysia
Thailand

Ethiopia

|
Malawi

Georgia

LOA BETWEN FAO AND AFRICAN FOREST FORUM FOR THE PROVISION OF "DEVELOPMENT OF A CONTINENTAL SUSTAINABLE FOREST
MANAGEMENT PROGRAMME FRAMEWORK FOR AFRICA

Execution and supervision of construction work during the rehabilitation/de-silting of watercourses.

LOA for provision of Catalytic actions contributing towards agricultural research and innovation for development outcome(s), as defined in the GFAR
Medium Term Plan 2014-2017

Appui en réponse  la crise alimentaire et nutritionnelle aux populations vulnérables de la ville de Bangui et I'Ombella M'poko (communes de Bimbo
et Bégoua)

Fortalecimiento de la presencia politica de la Alianza Mesoamericana de Pueblos y Bosques a nivel internacional.

Improving Food Safety in Georgia's Dairy Sector and Efficiency in Ukrainian Dairy Sector

Services to implement activities related to Groundwater Governance through Panchayat Rai Institutions in Andhra Pradesh

For P

rovision of Emergency seeds distribution to increase availabilty and access to food for vulnerable housholds in different districts

To provide training workshops and services

Distribution of crop seeds through ITF and distribution of Fishing and Vegetables kits in Central and Eastern Equatoria states

Letter of Agreement
Letter of Agreement

Provision of the project "Policies and practices to faicilate the implementation of developed Strategic Actions Plans for Plant Genetic Resources
conservation.

Support to resilience and social cohesion of vulnerable households affected by the crisis in Bangui
Appui nutritionnel et aménagment des ouvrages WASH 4 Kisanii et Kimbao

Provision of “Field Epidemiology Training Program for Veterinarians (FETPV)

Améliorer la couverture sanitaire et alimentaire du bétail dans les régions des retournés/réfugiés de la RCA.

Strenghtening stakeholders coordination & mainstream climate change into sub county development plans

Strengthening Community Resilience to Climate Change in Blantyre, Zomba, and Phalombe

Letter of Agreement 016/004
Letter of Agreement 016/002
Letter of Agreement 016/005
Letter of Agreement 016/003

For Provision of Emergency seeds distribution to increase availabilty and access to food for vulnerable housholds in Idieb

etter of Agreement

Letter of Agreement

Delivering Global Health Security Agenda (GHSA) in Asia Using One Health Approach: National Laboratory System Strengthening
Delivering Global Health Security Agenda (GHSA) in Asia Using One Health Approach: Workforce Development

Provision of services to facilitate agri-business market linkages for small scale producers in EES, South Sudan

Organization of the Global Conference on Climate Change Adaptation within Fisheries and Aquaculture — Bangkok 8-10 March 2016

Distribution of crop seed and distribution of Fishing and Vegetables kits to support HH in Central Equatoria and Eastern Equatoria states

Mise en place des intrants et le suivi encadrement des sites de cultures irriguées
Distribution of Crops and Fishing kits to support HHs in Jonglei State

To organize workshops in order to support Pakistan Agriculture Vision. 2050

LOA BETWEEN FAO AND ROPPA FOR 29TH ARC CSO CONSULTATION

Mobilizing Civil Society Organizations to participate in the Global Agriculture and Food Security Program (GAFSP) Governance and Implementation.

“Improved real-time understanding and diagnosis of the trans-boundary animal diseases (PPR, SGP, FMD, CCPP) in the pastoralist areas of Ethiopia”
Conduct data analysis of influenza surveillance, review of value chain, network analysis and duck production data in Viet Nam
China Field Epidemiology Training Program for Veterinarians (FETPV)

etter of Agreement
etter of Agreement

Strengthen the MoANRpolicy monitoring & evaluation system
Implementation of emergency livestock feeding intervention

Three water points rehabilitation.

Training on Plant Protection and Post-Harvest Loss Reduction for Enhancing Resilience

Improving the capacity of small farmers to market a consistent supply of safe, quality food
Strengthening post-harvest management capacities of pineapple producers

Strengthen the MoANR policy monitoring & evaluation system
Comprehensive assessment and identification of management strategy for the carmine cochineal in cactus pear in Tigray
Training for the support of resilience building at farmers level and strengthening of ATF at regional and zonal level

Strengthening Community Resilience to Climate Change in Blantyre, Zomba, and Phalombe

UN2UN Contribution Agreement

Emergency Food Security and Nutrition Assessment (EFSNA)

109,332.00

109,332.00
157,858.14

157,858.14

408,967.93

408,967.93

186,482.71

186,482.71
100,000.00

100,000.00
182,920.00

182,920.00
114,813.18

114,813.18

117,446.00

117,446.00
702,130.00

702,130.00
196,524.00

196,524.00

33,500.00
200,000.00
233,500.00
799,526.00
799,526.00
196,651.60

1,050,000.00

1,246,651.60
109,492.79

109,492.79
602,938.01

602,938.01
107,193.82

107,193.82
416,447.37

416,447.37
59,196.40
58,548.56
54,657.77
58,883.65

231,286.38
108,625.00

108,625.00
184,128.00

184,128.00
199,991.00

199,991.00

87,545.48
188,767.81

276,313.29
100,002.00

100,002.00

170,335.00

170,335.00

165,101.00

165,101.00
5,534.45
197,173.00

202,707.45
200,000.00

200,000.00
75,268.00

51,000.00

126,268.00

31,622.00
23,522.00
75,500.00

130,644.00
12,000.00
131,800.00

143,800.00
16,776.24
21,763.98
78,868.52
20,216.59

137,625.33
144,590.00
36,748.00

181,338.00
16,776.24
70,869.97
20,001.86

107,648.07
615,131.58

615,131.58
290,179.88

290,179.88
100,000.00

100,000.00




UNIVERSITY OF WOLVERHAMPTON

UNIVERSITY OF WOLVERHAMPTON Total
VETERINAIRES SANS FRONTIERES GERMANY (VSF GERMANY)

VETERINAIRES SANS FRONTIERES GERMANY (VSF GERMANY) Total
N (VSF SWITZERLAND EA)

VETERINAIRES SANS FRONTIERES SUISSE (VSF SWITZERLAND EA) Total
VIRGINIA TECH APPLIED RESEARCH CORPORATION (VT ARC)

VIRGINIA TECH APPLIED RESEARCH CORPORATION (VT ARC) Total
WORLD AGROFORESTRY CENTRE (ICRAF)

WORLD AGROFORESTRY CENTRE (ICRAF) Total

United Kingdom

Ethiopia

Kenya

TRAINING FOR TRAINING ON THE LOGICAL FRAMEWORK APPROACH
Support to the workshop "Regional Forest Governance Forum in Yaoundé, Cameroon”
Letter of Agreement for the EPT-2 programme

Pursuing Pastoral Resilience (PPR) through improved animal health services in pastoral areas of Ethiopia

Pursuing Pastoral Resilience (PPR) through improved animal health services in pastoral areas of Ethiopia

Letter of Agreement

Letter of Agreement

15,930.00
15,000.00
77,219.26

108,149.26
113,162.61

113,162.61
139,215.53

139,215.53
140,053.00

140,053.00
199,640.00

199,640.00




